

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

40 FIRST APPEAL NO.4464 OF 2017
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10612 OF 2019
IN FA/4464/2017

MADHUKAR BHASKARRAO KULKARNI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Bhokarikar Madhav M
AGP for Respondent: Mr. S.P. Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent no.2 : Mr. G.B. Rajale

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 14.11.2019

PER COURT :

Heard both the sides.

2. **Admit.**
3. Learned A.G.P waives service for respondent no.1.
4. Learned advocate Mr. Rajale waives service for respondent no.2
5. Call record and proceedings.
6. Civil Application No.10612/2019 for production of documents to be decided along with the Appeal.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb