



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4464 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10612 OF 2019
IN FA/4464/2017

Madhukar Bhaskarrao Kulkarni And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Ms. Kirti Deshpande h/for Mr.M. M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. A. D. Wange, AGP for Respondents State

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 3rd October, 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks short accommodation to argue the matter.
2. Stand over to 21.11.2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)