

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

909 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4464 OF 2017

Madhukar Bhaskarrao Kulkarni And Another  
**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

.....

Shri. B. A. Shinde, AGP for the Respondent – State.  
Shri. G. B. Rajale, Advocate for the Respondent No.2

.....

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10612 OF 2019  
IN FA/4464/2017

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : NOVEMBER 27, 2025

**PER COURT :-**

- . None for the Appellants.
2. The learned AGP for the State and the learned Advocate Shri. G. B. Rajale for Respondent No.2 – Acquiring Body are present.
3. Stand over to 02.12.2025, in the same category.

( NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J. )