

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

922 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4464 OF 2017

Madhukar Bhaskarrao Kulkarni And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. A. D. Wange - AGP for State

Mr. Gulab B. Rajale - Advocate for Respondent No. 2

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10612 OF 2019 IN FA/4464/2017

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 02ND DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT : -

. None for the Appellant. Learned AGP for the State and learned Advocate Mr. Rajale for Respondent No. 2, are present. Even on the previous date, none appeared for the Appellant. Hence, list on 11th December, 2025, as a last chance.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE