



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

911 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4464 OF 2017

MADHUKAR BHASKARRAO KULKARNI AND ANOTHER  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

None for the Appellants;  
Mr. B. A. Shinde, AGP for Respondent No.1-State;  
Mr. Gulab B. Rajale, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10612 OF 2019  
IN FA/4464/2017

MADHUKAR BHASKARRAO KULKARNI AND ANOTHER  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

None for the Applicants;  
Mr. B. A. Shinde, AGP for Respondent No.1-State;  
Mr. Gulab B. Rajale, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025

PC.:-

1. None for the Appellants/Applicants. Mr. B. A. Shinde, learned APP for Respondent No.1-State and Mr. Gulab Rajale, learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 are present.
2. Stand over to 08.01.2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)